CH \$140.00 47958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kirk Hammett		06/04/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Von Hammett Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	3130 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600
Internal Address:	c/o Provident Financial Management
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4795839	KIRK VON HAMMETT'S FEAR FESTEVIL
Registration Number:	4593360	KIRK VON HAMMETT
Registration Number:	4580656	KIRK VON HAMMETT
Registration Number:	4433416	KIRK VON HAMMETT
Registration Number:	4429585	KIRK VON HAMMETT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102283953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102283700

Email: rwalsh@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30NG-166781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Pietrini/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0726

900466279

	Tota	I Attac	hme	nts:	1
--	------	---------	-----	------	---

source=Assignment - KIRK VON HAMMETT and KIRK VON HAMMETT'S FEAR FESTEVIL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND THE UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

This assignment is made by and between Kirk Hammett, an individual, having his principal place of business at c/o Provident Financial Management, 3130 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600, Santa Monica, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Von Hammett Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at c/o Provident Financial Management, 3130 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 600, Santa Monica, California 90403 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the United States Registrations thereof identified below (hereinafter the "Marks" or the "Registrations"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Marks and Registrations:

Mark	Class(es)	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KIRK VON HAMMETT'S FEAR FESTEVIL	35, 41	4,795,839	8/18/15
	25	4,593,360	8/26/14
KIRK VON HAMMETT	16	4,580,656	8/5/14
KIRK VON HAMMETT	25	4,433,416	11/12/13
KIRK VON HAMMETT	28	4,429,585	11/5/13

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee, including the goodwill associated with the Marks and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to confirm title to the Marks and the Registrations, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Marks, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

	Signed at Honolulu	, <u>Hawaii</u> , effective this <u>4th</u> day	of June,
2018.			
		Cocusigned by:	
		kirk Hammelt	
		Composition of the composition o	
		Kirk Hammett	
		Assignor	
V8.83 LV 4.82	CODIAGE 3		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 09/14/2018